

MFL/SEC/BSE/23-24/122

February 12, 2024

**Department of Corporate Services**

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip Code - 948016**

**Company Code: 10054**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023**

We enclose herewith the copy of Newspaper Advertisement published on February 10, 2024, in Business Standard (All India Edition) in respect of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For **Muthoot Fincorp Limited**



Sachu Sivas

Company Secretary

ICSI Membership No. ACS: 60475





**MUTHOOT FINCORP LIMITED**

Registered Office: Muthoot Centre, TC No 27/ 3022, Punnen Road, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695 001  
CIN: U65929KL1997PLC011518

Tel: +91 471 4911550; Email: cs@muthoot.com; Website: www.muthootfincorp.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**

(Rs. in crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date ended		Year ended
		31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,029.60	918.93	867.55	2,814.89	2,527.58	3,469.83
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167.52	122.37	156.26	441.63	430.89	622.43
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167.52	122.37	156.26	441.63	430.89	622.43
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122.14	90.90	115.50	323.02	317.91	459.81
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	269.00	194.72	(66.73)	676.99	313.29	457.10
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	193.71	193.71	193.71	193.71	193.71	193.71
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	4167.51	3,898.51	3555.52	4,167.51	3555.52	3699.33
8.	Securities Premium Account	381.30	381.30	381.30	381.30	381.30	381.30
9.	Net Worth	4,361.21	4,092.21	3749.22	4361.21	3749.22	3893.03
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	19,857.49	19,279.83	17,795.51	19,857.49	17,795.51	18,307.30
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	4.55	4.71	4.75	4.55	4.75	4.70
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) - not annualized for the quarter and year to date periods:						
	1. Basic (in Rs.)	6.31	4.69	5.96	16.68	16.41	23.74
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	6.07	4.52	5.74	16.05	15.80	22.85
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:


a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the Securities of the Company are listed and the website of the Company at www.muthootfincorp.com

b. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com

By and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Muthoot Fincorp Limited

Sd/-  
Thomas John Muthoot  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00011618

Place: Thiruvananthapuram  
Date: February 9, 2024



**CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED**

CIN:L24290TN2009PLC071563

Regd. Office: Team House, GST Road, Vandalur, Chennai 600 048.  
Website: www.chemfabalkalis.com Email: chemfabalkalis@draaholdings.com  
Phone No: +91 44 22750323 Fax No: +91 44 22750860

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		3 Months ended 31/12/2023	Current Period ended 31/12/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2022 in the previous year	3 Months ended 31/12/2023	Current Period ended 31/12/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2022 in the previous year
1.	Total Income from operations	8,633.02	24,498.93	8,394.19	8,633.02	24,498.93	8,394.19
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,181.12	3,357.89	768.01	1,082.88	3,118.85	2,116.94
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,181.12	3,357.89	768.01	1,082.88	3,118.85	2,116.94
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	816.48	2,342.80	1,568.38	710.45	2,091.61	1,494.02
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) ]	800.77	2,298.70	1,582.30	694.74	2,047.51	1,507.95
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,422.66	1,422.66	1,414.50	1,422.66	1,422.66	1,414.50
7.	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10 each)						
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	5.74	16.49	11.09	5.00	14.73	10.56
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	5.69	16.34	10.94	4.95	14.59	10.42


Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with BSE and NSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company (www.chemfabalkalis.com).


For CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED

-sd/-  
SURESH KRISHNAMURTHI RAO  
CHAIRMAN  
DIN No: 00127809


Place : Chennai  
Dated : 08 February 2024




**VITS**  
Guest. Rest. Best.  
Luxury Business Hotel




**Kamats**  
Original Family Restaurant  
Absolute Taste



**VITHAL KAMATS**  
Original Family Restaurant  
Absolute Taste



**House of Kamats**



**DHABA**  
The Best Taste of Punjab

**VIDLI RESTAURANTS LIMITED**

CIN No: L55101MH2007PLC173446

Registered Office: Kamats Legacy, D-09, Eastern Business District, LBS Road, Bhandup West, Mumbai – 400078.  
Tel No: 7400058768 Website: www.kamatsindia.com Email ID: cs@kamatsindia.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023**

(₹ in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	457.70	385.83	449.08	1,321.23	1,307.69	1,758.01	812.35	616.02	707.22	2,141.22	1,915.03	2,607.56
Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	27.98	28.42	8.41	102.05	75.78	100.72	83.97	54.52	54.76	222.56	147.94	223.66
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	27.98	28.42	8.41	102.05	75.78	100.72	83.97	54.52	54.76	222.56	147.94	223.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	20.98	20.86	11.15	75.67	55.48	75.83	62.42	40.17	45.50	164.85	108.60	167.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.77	21.97	11.15	75.05	55.48	69.74	55.31	37.34	39.95	149.19	100.11	148.06
Paid up equity share capital (face value of equity share Rs 10/- each)	1,082.50	1,082.50	1,082.50	1,082.50	1,082.50	1,082.50	1,082.50	1,082.50	1,082.50	1,082.50	1,082.50	1,082.50
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	181.46	-	-	-	-	-	247.32
a) EPS Basic (Rs.)	0.19	0.19	0.10	0.70	0.51	0.73	0.52	0.34	0.37	1.39	0.92	1.46
b) EPS Diluted (Rs.)	0.18	0.17	0.10	0.67	0.51	0.73	0.49	0.30	0.37	1.34	0.92	1.46


Notes:

1. The above standalone and consolidated results have been prepared in accordance with guidelines issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India (‘SEBI’) and the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023, filed with the BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website- www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.kamatsindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**VIDLI RESTAURANTS LIMITED**  
sd/-  
Dr. Vikram V. Kamat  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00556284

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 09th February, 2024



**Elgi Rubber Company Limited**

Regd. Office: Super A Unit, Coimbatore Private Industrial Estate, Kuruchi, Coimbatore - 641021, TamilNadu  
Telephone No.: 0422-2321000 Fax No.: 0422-2322222 E-mail Id: info@in.elgirubber.com Website: www.elgirubber.com  
CIN: L25119TZ2006PLC013144

**Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023**

(Rs.in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
		Dec 31, 2023 (unaudited)	Sep 30, 2023 (unaudited)	Dec 31, 2022 (unaudited)	Dec 31, 2023 (unaudited)	Dec 31, 2022 (unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	10,095.76	10,221.92	11,159.29	30,857.32	32,602.58	41,965.58
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(233.02)	326.04	879.89	600.48	1,622.67	236.28
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	(233.02)	1,171.65	1,969.85	1,446.09	2,712.63	1,006.09
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)	(191.66)	1,021.40	1,699.35	1,336.39	2,284.01	675.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(185.74)	1,027.32	1,694.24	1,354.15	2,263.58	603.99
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs.1/- each)	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	17,903.93
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic (in Rs.)	(0.38)	2.04	3.40	2.67	4.56	1.35
	b. Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.38)	2.04	3.40	2.67	4.56	1.35

Key numbers of standalone financial results

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
		Dec 31, 2023 (unaudited)	Sep 30, 2023 (unaudited)	Dec 31, 2022 (unaudited)	Dec 31, 2023 (unaudited)	Dec 31, 2022 (unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6,068.58	5,782.94	6,319.95	17,348.45	19,678.12	24,721.47
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	15.37	995.10	2,024.24	1,491.73	4,306.53	1,808.20
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	53.24	810.14	1,759.16	1,353.76	3,884.34	1,481.97
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	59.16	816.06	1,754.05	1,371.52	3,863.91	1,410.95

Notes:


1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the website of the NSE Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the company i.e., www.elgirubber.com.

2. In accordance with regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 09, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.

3. The Value of damages and additional expenditure on account of the fire incident at our plant in Sriperumbudur on October 19, 2023 is estimated at Rs 16 Million. The Insurance claim on this account is pending.

For Elgi Rubber Company Limited  
**Sudarsan Varadaraj**  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 00133533

Place : Coimbatore  
Date : February 9, 2024



**IGARASHI MOTORS INDIA LTD.**

Regd. Office: Plot No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045, India, Phone No: +91-44-42298199  
E-mail : investorservices@igarashimotors.co.in, Website: www.igarashimotors.com  
CIN: L29142TN1992PLC021997

**Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023**

(Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23
		(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	17,375.21	17,844.17	16,697.72	52,044.37	48,331.94	65,624.58
2	Profit / (loss) before tax	210.05	199.65	388.35	601.54	(97.77)	910.12
3	Profit / (loss) for the period	155.75	145.52	134.34	443.80	(239.39)	523.77
4	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	199.54	55.71	113.30	553.00	(813.31)	125.14
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50
6	"Earnings per share (Rs.) (Not annualised in the quarters and nine months)"						
	(i) Basic	0.49	0.46	0.43	1.41	(0.76)	1.66
	(ii) Diluted	0.49	0.46	0.43	1.41	(0.76)	1.66

Notes:

a. The unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 09 February 2024 and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on that date. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditor is unqualified.

b. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (‘Ind AS’) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

c. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results prepared and filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and Bombay Stock Exchange ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Financial Results are available in the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.igarashimotors.com).

For Igarashi Motors India Limited  
**R Chandrasekaran**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00012643

Place : Chennai  
Date : 09 February 2024